Object,  
if any 

Original 
allocation 
(Rs. in 
Crores) 

Modified 
allocation
, if any 

Funds 
Utilised 
(Rs. in 
Crores) 

Amount of 
Deviati- 
on/Variation for 
the quarter 
according to 
applic- 
able object 

Remark
s, if any 

1. 

To acquire 
3,50,32,475 
(Three Crore 
Fifty Lakh Thirty-
Two Thousand 
Four Hundred 
Seventy-Five) 
equity shares, 
24,55,006 
(Twenty-Four 
Lakh Fifty-Five 
Thousand Six) of 
Compulsorily 
Convertible 
Preference 
Shares (CCPS) - 
Series 12 and 

NA 661.47 NA 661.47 Nil 

One of 
the 
propose
d sellers 
under 
the 
share 
swap 
arrange
ment, 
holding 
65,516 
equity 
shares 
of 
Pepperf
ry 

Name of Listed entity TCC Concept Limited

[...]

in terms of a contract or objects, which was 
approved by the shareholders 

Nil 

If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval Nil 

Explanation for the Deviation / Variation Nil 

Comments of the Audit Committee after review Nil 

Comments of the auditors, if any Nil 

5,58,911 (Five 
Lakh Fifty-Eight 
Thousand Nine 
Hundred 
Eleven) 
Compulsorily 
Convertible 
Preference 
Shares (CCPS), 
representing 
98.98% stake in 
Pepperfry on 
fully-diluted 
basis 

Limited, 
did not 
transfer 
the said 
equity 
shares 
as 
contem
plated 
under 
the 
arrange
ment. 
Consequ
ently, 
the 
corresp